

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

600 N. 18TH STREET

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY US AL 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME POSTAL CODE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE COUNTRY CITY US AL 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY AL600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM · US 35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ONTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT: BRAND: S# 83B030966867 S# B3B030906865 m# 133BM-030K S# FTA040304407 M# FT3BC-024K NON-UCC FILING 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL All Debtors ___Debtor 1 ___Debtor 2 ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [ADDITIONAL FEET [if applicable] [optional] 8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

9. NAME OF FIRST DEB		ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME	<u></u>					
OR							
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
roce		PENU					
10. MISCELLANEOUS:							
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTO		L LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev			IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	AX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		111. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
12. ADDITIONAL SEC	URED PARTY	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)	<u>-</u>		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S N.	AME						<u> </u>
OR			I PIDOT NAME		<u> </u>		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted			16. Additional collateral description:				
	L I	nber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
13. This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a 14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a 14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.		16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a 14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.	above-described real estate	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.						
14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	nd check <u>only</u> one box		roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Fetate
14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.			nd check <u>only</u> one box	espect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an Debtor is a Trust or	nd check <u>only</u> one bo Trustee acting with re	espect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
14. Description of real estate:	fixture filing.		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and	nd check <u>only</u> one box Frustee acting with re ad check <u>only</u> one box	espect to p		Decedent's Estate

This instrument was prepared by

MASON & FITZPATRICK, P.C.

100 Concourse Pkwy., Suite 350
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINILY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SERVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of CNE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED & NO/100—(\$120,900.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor, J. Elliott Corporation a corporation, (herein referred to as the GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Perry H. Pope and wife, Pamela P. Pope (herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 39, according to the Survey of Dearing Downs, Tenth Addition, as recorded in Map book 14 page 86 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

43rm 126

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any, of record.

\$114,850.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

GRANITEES' ADDRESS: 1617 Keenland Drive Helena, Alabama 35080

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEPS for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its President, James W. Elliott, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set its signature and seal, this the 10th day of May, 1991.

CONTIFY THUS TRUMENT WAS FILE

91 MAY 14 AH 11: 49

بيوروجه وواده والأمالي الأنابي والبواء الما

JULIE FERLEATE

J. Elliott Corporation

By: W. Elliott, President

Dond Tore

Mire Tax

Menu Si For

Land

Moration of the second of the se

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said state, hereby certify that James W. Elliott whose name as the President of J. Elliott Corporation, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 10th day of May, 1991

Notary Public Public

MY COMMISSION EXPINES
10/23/93

7